
Precinct Registered
Voters Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 2,805 809 809 28.84%
07-010 K Beach 3,350 1,049 1049 31.31%
07-015 Kenai No. 1 3,124 873 873 27.94%
07-020 Kenai No. 2 1,727 501 501 29.01%
07-025 Kenai No. 3 1,478 428 428 28.96%
07-030 Soldotna 4,159 948 948 22.79%
District 7 - Absentee 0 1,837 1837 N/A
District 7 - Early Voting 0 870 870 N/A
District 7  - Question 0 128 128 N/A
State of Alaska - Total 16,643 7,443 7,443 44.72%
State - Total 16,643 7,443 7,443 44.72%

State of Alaska
2022 GENERAL ELECTION

Statement of Votes Cast
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS
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U.S. Senator    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct Ch
es

br
o,

 P
at

ric
ia 

R.
(D

EM
) 

Ke
lle

y, 
Bu

zz
 A

.
(R

EP
) 

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 39 4.84% 33 4.10%
07-010 K Beach 42 4.02% 45 4.31%
07-015 Kenai No. 1 54 6.22% 39 4.49%
07-020 Kenai No. 2 26 5.24% 18 3.63%
07-025 Kenai No. 3 26 6.09% 8 1.87%
07-030 Soldotna 47 5.02% 25 2.67%
District 7 - Absentee 155 8.50% 51 2.80%
District 7 - Early Voting 43 4.95% 12 1.38%
District 7  - Question 17 13.28% 6 4.69%

State of Alaska - Total 449 6.07% 237 3.20%
State - Total 449 6.07% 237 3.20%
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Precinct M
ur

ko
ws

ki,
 Li

sa
(R

EP
) 

Ts
hi

ba
ka

, K
ell

y C
.

(R
EP

) 

W
rit

e-
in

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 198 24.60% 533 66.21% 2 0.25% 805
07-010 K Beach 238 22.80% 719 68.87% 0 0.00% 1,044
07-015 Kenai No. 1 253 29.15% 520 59.91% 2 0.23% 868
07-020 Kenai No. 2 130 26.21% 321 64.72% 1 0.20% 496
07-025 Kenai No. 3 117 27.40% 276 64.64% 0 0.00% 427
07-030 Soldotna 305 32.55% 557 59.45% 3 0.32% 937
District 7 - Absentee 649 35.58% 960 52.63% 9 0.49% 1,824
District 7 - Early Voting 327 37.67% 484 55.76% 2 0.23% 868
District 7  - Question 38 29.69% 66 51.56% 1 0.78% 128

State of Alaska - Total 2,255 30.49% 4,436 59.97% 20 0.27% 7,397
State - Total 2,255 30.49% 4,436 59.97% 20 0.27% 7,397
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U.S. Representative    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct Be
gi

ch
, N

ick
(R

EP
) 

By
e, 

Ch
ris

(LI
B)

 

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 208 25.84% 18 2.24%
07-010 K Beach 354 33.91% 29 2.78%
07-015 Kenai No. 1 235 26.98% 17 1.95%
07-020 Kenai No. 2 132 26.45% 8 1.60%
07-025 Kenai No. 3 135 31.54% 4 0.93%
07-030 Soldotna 253 26.91% 24 2.55%
District 7 - Absentee 458 25.08% 26 1.42%
District 7 - Early Voting 222 25.64% 6 0.69%
District 7  - Question 23 17.97% 4 3.13%

State of Alaska - Total 2,020 27.27% 136 1.84%
State - Total 2,020 27.27% 136 1.84%
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Precinct Pa
lin

, S
ar

ah
(R

EP
) 

Pe
lto

la,
 M

ar
y S

.
(D

EM
) 

W
rit

e-
in

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 382 47.45% 197 24.47% 0 0.00% 805
07-010 K Beach 420 40.23% 241 23.08% 0 0.00% 1,044
07-015 Kenai No. 1 353 40.53% 264 30.31% 2 0.23% 871
07-020 Kenai No. 2 205 41.08% 150 30.06% 4 0.80% 499
07-025 Kenai No. 3 169 39.49% 120 28.04% 0 0.00% 428
07-030 Soldotna 374 39.79% 289 30.74% 0 0.00% 940
District 7 - Absentee 647 35.43% 692 37.90% 3 0.16% 1,826
District 7 - Early Voting 325 37.53% 313 36.14% 0 0.00% 866
District 7  - Question 53 41.41% 48 37.50% 0 0.00% 128

State of Alaska - Total 2,928 39.53% 2,314 31.24% 9 0.12% 7,407
State - Total 2,928 39.53% 2,314 31.24% 9 0.12% 7,407
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Governor / Lieutenant Governor    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct Du
nl

ea
vy

/D
ah

lst
ro

m (R
EP

) 

Ga
ra

/C
oo

k
(D

EM
) 

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 537 66.79% 89 11.07%
07-010 K Beach 734 70.78% 103 9.93%
07-015 Kenai No. 1 521 60.23% 122 14.10%
07-020 Kenai No. 2 301 60.56% 74 14.89%
07-025 Kenai No. 3 275 65.17% 60 14.22%
07-030 Soldotna 596 63.61% 131 13.98%
District 7 - Absentee 1,007 55.30% 366 20.10%
District 7 - Early Voting 499 57.96% 136 15.80%
District 7  - Question 70 54.69% 25 19.53%

State of Alaska - Total 4,540 61.58% 1,106 15.00%
State - Total 4,540 61.58% 1,106 15.00%
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Precinct Pi
er

ce
/G

ru
nw

ald
(R

EP
) 

W
alk

er
/D

ry
ga

s
(N

ON
) 

W
rit

e-
in

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 90 11.19% 85 10.57% 3 0.37% 804
07-010 K Beach 106 10.22% 94 9.06% 0 0.00% 1,037
07-015 Kenai No. 1 107 12.37% 113 13.06% 2 0.23% 865
07-020 Kenai No. 2 63 12.68% 55 11.07% 4 0.80% 497
07-025 Kenai No. 3 40 9.48% 47 11.14% 0 0.00% 422
07-030 Soldotna 89 9.50% 118 12.59% 3 0.32% 937
District 7 - Absentee 158 8.68% 275 15.10% 15 0.82% 1,821
District 7 - Early Voting 75 8.71% 148 17.19% 3 0.35% 861
District 7  - Question 16 12.50% 16 12.50% 1 0.78% 128

State of Alaska - Total 744 10.09% 951 12.90% 31 0.42% 7,372
State - Total 744 10.09% 951 12.90% 31 0.42% 7,372
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Senate District D    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct Ba
bc

oc
k, 

Tu
ck

er
m

an
(R

EP
) 

Bj
or

km
an

, J
es

se
 J.

(R
EP

) 

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 384 50.07% 306 39.90%
07-010 K Beach 464 45.94% 462 45.74%
07-015 Kenai No. 1 315 37.63% 431 51.49%
07-020 Kenai No. 2 177 36.57% 252 52.07%
07-025 Kenai No. 3 167 40.83% 203 49.63%
07-030 Soldotna 370 40.93% 436 48.23%
District 7 - Absentee 750 44.14% 711 41.85%
District 7 - Early Voting 342 41.35% 411 49.70%
District 7  - Question 35 44.30% 25 31.65%

State of Alaska - Total 3,004 42.82% 3,237 46.14%
State - Total 3,004 42.82% 3,237 46.14%
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Precinct Ci
ze

k, 
An

dy
(N

ON
) 

W
rit

e-
in

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 74 9.65% 3 0.39% 767
07-010 K Beach 82 8.12% 2 0.20% 1,010
07-015 Kenai No. 1 88 10.51% 3 0.36% 837
07-020 Kenai No. 2 52 10.74% 3 0.62% 484
07-025 Kenai No. 3 39 9.54% 0 0.00% 409
07-030 Soldotna 94 10.40% 4 0.44% 904
District 7 - Absentee 214 12.60% 24 1.41% 1,699
District 7 - Early Voting 69 8.34% 5 0.60% 827
District 7  - Question 19 24.05% 0 0.00% 79

State of Alaska - Total 731 10.42% 44 0.63% 7,016
State - Total 731 10.42% 44 0.63% 7,016
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House District 7    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct Gi
llh

am
, R

on
ald

 D
. 

"R
on

"
(R

EP
) 

Ru
ffr

id
ge

, J
us

tin
(R

EP
) 

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 403 53.45% 345 45.76%
07-010 K Beach 463 47.20% 515 52.50%
07-015 Kenai No. 1 416 50.24% 405 48.91%
07-020 Kenai No. 2 240 51.06% 227 48.30%
07-025 Kenai No. 3 194 48.02% 208 51.49%
07-030 Soldotna 395 44.28% 494 55.38%
District 7 - Absentee 721 43.25% 915 54.89%
District 7 - Early Voting 338 41.47% 472 57.91%
District 7  - Question 18 40.91% 25 56.82%

State of Alaska - Total 3,188 46.51% 3,606 52.60%
State - Total 3,188 46.51% 3,606 52.60%
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Precinct W
rit

e-
in

 To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 6 0.80% 754
07-010 K Beach 3 0.31% 981
07-015 Kenai No. 1 7 0.85% 828
07-020 Kenai No. 2 3 0.64% 470
07-025 Kenai No. 3 2 0.50% 404
07-030 Soldotna 3 0.34% 892
District 7 - Absentee 31 1.86% 1,667
District 7 - Early Voting 5 0.61% 815
District 7  - Question 1 2.27% 44

State of Alaska - Total 61 0.89% 6,855
State - Total 61 0.89% 6,855
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BM#1 Constitutional Convention    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 345 45.39% 415 54.61% 760
07-010 K Beach 446 44.56% 555 55.44% 1,001
07-015 Kenai No. 1 316 37.66% 523 62.34% 839
07-020 Kenai No. 2 184 38.90% 289 61.10% 473
07-025 Kenai No. 3 151 36.65% 261 63.35% 412
07-030 Soldotna 303 33.41% 604 66.59% 907
District 7 - Absentee 511 28.84% 1,261 71.16% 1,772
District 7 - Early Voting 263 31.88% 562 68.12% 825
District 7  - Question 48 41.74% 67 58.26% 115

State of Alaska - Total 2,567 36.13% 4,537 63.87% 7,104
State - Total 2,567 36.13% 4,537 63.87% 7,104
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Court of Appeals - Harbison    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 282 45.48% 338 54.52% 620
07-010 K Beach 371 45.52% 444 54.48% 815
07-015 Kenai No. 1 358 50.35% 353 49.65% 711
07-020 Kenai No. 2 202 49.88% 203 50.12% 405
07-025 Kenai No. 3 147 43.75% 189 56.25% 336
07-030 Soldotna 367 49.26% 378 50.74% 745
District 7 - Absentee 816 57.79% 596 42.21% 1,412
District 7 - Early Voting 363 55.42% 292 44.58% 655
District 7  - Question 40 38.83% 63 61.17% 103

State of Alaska - Total 2,946 50.78% 2,856 49.22% 5,802
State - Total 2,946 50.78% 2,856 49.22% 5,802
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Superior Court JD3 - Cagle    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 238 39.08% 371 60.92% 609
07-010 K Beach 356 44.28% 448 55.72% 804
07-015 Kenai No. 1 327 47.25% 365 52.75% 692
07-020 Kenai No. 2 200 49.50% 204 50.50% 404
07-025 Kenai No. 3 144 43.90% 184 56.10% 328
07-030 Soldotna 338 45.61% 403 54.39% 741
District 7 - Absentee 758 54.38% 636 45.62% 1,394
District 7 - Early Voting 347 53.72% 299 46.28% 646
District 7  - Question 37 38.54% 59 61.46% 96

State of Alaska - Total 2,745 48.04% 2,969 51.96% 5,714
State - Total 2,745 48.04% 2,969 51.96% 5,714
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Superior Court JD3 - Easter    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 277 45.34% 334 54.66% 611
07-010 K Beach 361 45.47% 433 54.53% 794
07-015 Kenai No. 1 356 51.37% 337 48.63% 693
07-020 Kenai No. 2 207 51.36% 196 48.64% 403
07-025 Kenai No. 3 153 46.65% 175 53.35% 328
07-030 Soldotna 352 47.89% 383 52.11% 735
District 7 - Absentee 807 57.77% 590 42.23% 1,397
District 7 - Early Voting 368 56.88% 279 43.12% 647
District 7  - Question 39 41.94% 54 58.06% 93

State of Alaska - Total 2,920 51.22% 2,781 48.78% 5,701
State - Total 2,920 51.22% 2,781 48.78% 5,701
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Superior Court JD3 - Gandbhir    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 236 39.07% 368 60.93% 604
07-010 K Beach 334 42.12% 459 57.88% 793
07-015 Kenai No. 1 317 45.94% 373 54.06% 690
07-020 Kenai No. 2 195 48.87% 204 51.13% 399
07-025 Kenai No. 3 135 41.54% 190 58.46% 325
07-030 Soldotna 329 44.88% 404 55.12% 733
District 7 - Absentee 767 55.22% 622 44.78% 1,389
District 7 - Early Voting 343 53.34% 300 46.66% 643
District 7  - Question 36 38.30% 58 61.70% 94

State of Alaska - Total 2,692 47.48% 2,978 52.52% 5,670
State - Total 2,692 47.48% 2,978 52.52% 5,670
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Superior Court JD3 - Garton    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 252 41.86% 350 58.14% 602
07-010 K Beach 343 43.04% 454 56.96% 797
07-015 Kenai No. 1 338 48.84% 354 51.16% 692
07-020 Kenai No. 2 207 51.62% 194 48.38% 401
07-025 Kenai No. 3 147 45.23% 178 54.77% 325
07-030 Soldotna 351 47.95% 381 52.05% 732
District 7 - Absentee 793 57.22% 593 42.78% 1,386
District 7 - Early Voting 358 55.76% 284 44.24% 642
District 7  - Question 33 35.48% 60 64.52% 93

State of Alaska - Total 2,822 49.77% 2,848 50.23% 5,670
State - Total 2,822 49.77% 2,848 50.23% 5,670
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Superior Court JD3 - Gist    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 255 41.73% 356 58.27% 611
07-010 K Beach 360 44.72% 445 55.28% 805
07-015 Kenai No. 1 350 49.93% 351 50.07% 701
07-020 Kenai No. 2 197 48.64% 208 51.36% 405
07-025 Kenai No. 3 150 44.51% 187 55.49% 337
07-030 Soldotna 357 48.51% 379 51.49% 736
District 7 - Absentee 777 55.46% 624 44.54% 1,401
District 7 - Early Voting 355 55.21% 288 44.79% 643
District 7  - Question 35 37.63% 58 62.37% 93

State of Alaska - Total 2,836 49.48% 2,896 50.52% 5,732
State - Total 2,836 49.48% 2,896 50.52% 5,732

11/30/2022 2:05:08 PMPage: 18 of 32



Superior Court JD3 - Joanis    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 264 43.28% 346 56.72% 610
07-010 K Beach 380 47.20% 425 52.80% 805
07-015 Kenai No. 1 375 53.27% 329 46.73% 704
07-020 Kenai No. 2 210 51.60% 197 48.40% 407
07-025 Kenai No. 3 171 49.57% 174 50.43% 345
07-030 Soldotna 371 50.27% 367 49.73% 738
District 7 - Absentee 808 57.71% 592 42.29% 1,400
District 7 - Early Voting 362 56.12% 283 43.88% 645
District 7  - Question 36 39.13% 56 60.87% 92

State of Alaska - Total 2,977 51.81% 2,769 48.19% 5,746
State - Total 2,977 51.81% 2,769 48.19% 5,746
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Superior Court JD3 - Kristiansen    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 238 39.47% 365 60.53% 603
07-010 K Beach 338 42.52% 457 57.48% 795
07-015 Kenai No. 1 335 48.55% 355 51.45% 690
07-020 Kenai No. 2 202 50.25% 200 49.75% 402
07-025 Kenai No. 3 140 42.81% 187 57.19% 327
07-030 Soldotna 338 46.36% 391 53.64% 729
District 7 - Absentee 734 52.92% 653 47.08% 1,387
District 7 - Early Voting 356 55.37% 287 44.63% 643
District 7  - Question 34 36.56% 59 63.44% 93

State of Alaska - Total 2,715 47.89% 2,954 52.11% 5,669
State - Total 2,715 47.89% 2,954 52.11% 5,669

11/30/2022 2:05:08 PMPage: 20 of 32



Superior Court JD3 - Matthews    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 263 43.83% 337 56.17% 600
07-010 K Beach 348 44.16% 440 55.84% 788
07-015 Kenai No. 1 354 51.08% 339 48.92% 693
07-020 Kenai No. 2 204 50.87% 197 49.13% 401
07-025 Kenai No. 3 143 44.14% 181 55.86% 324
07-030 Soldotna 350 47.88% 381 52.12% 731
District 7 - Absentee 779 56.16% 608 43.84% 1,387
District 7 - Early Voting 355 55.73% 282 44.27% 637
District 7  - Question 36 39.13% 56 60.87% 92

State of Alaska - Total 2,832 50.10% 2,821 49.90% 5,653
State - Total 2,832 50.10% 2,821 49.90% 5,653

11/30/2022 2:05:08 PMPage: 21 of 32



Superior Court JD3 - Peterson    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 260 43.62% 336 56.38% 596
07-010 K Beach 357 45.54% 427 54.46% 784
07-015 Kenai No. 1 350 50.58% 342 49.42% 692
07-020 Kenai No. 2 203 50.75% 197 49.25% 400
07-025 Kenai No. 3 136 42.24% 186 57.76% 322
07-030 Soldotna 347 47.66% 381 52.34% 728
District 7 - Absentee 768 55.69% 611 44.31% 1,379
District 7 - Early Voting 359 56.62% 275 43.38% 634
District 7  - Question 30 32.61% 62 67.39% 92

State of Alaska - Total 2,810 49.94% 2,817 50.06% 5,627
State - Total 2,810 49.94% 2,817 50.06% 5,627

11/30/2022 2:05:08 PMPage: 22 of 32



Superior Court JD3 - Ramgren    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 236 39.80% 357 60.20% 593
07-010 K Beach 344 43.77% 442 56.23% 786
07-015 Kenai No. 1 309 45.11% 376 54.89% 685
07-020 Kenai No. 2 198 49.62% 201 50.38% 399
07-025 Kenai No. 3 137 42.95% 182 57.05% 319
07-030 Soldotna 344 47.32% 383 52.68% 727
District 7 - Absentee 738 53.75% 635 46.25% 1,373
District 7 - Early Voting 338 53.23% 297 46.77% 635
District 7  - Question 34 36.96% 58 63.04% 92

State of Alaska - Total 2,678 47.74% 2,931 52.26% 5,609
State - Total 2,678 47.74% 2,931 52.26% 5,609

11/30/2022 2:05:08 PMPage: 23 of 32



Superior Court JD3 - Saxby    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 241 40.44% 355 59.56% 596
07-010 K Beach 348 44.50% 434 55.50% 782
07-015 Kenai No. 1 327 47.39% 363 52.61% 690
07-020 Kenai No. 2 199 50.00% 199 50.00% 398
07-025 Kenai No. 3 131 40.68% 191 59.32% 322
07-030 Soldotna 340 46.96% 384 53.04% 724
District 7 - Absentee 749 54.08% 636 45.92% 1,385
District 7 - Early Voting 351 55.19% 285 44.81% 636
District 7  - Question 31 33.70% 61 66.30% 92

State of Alaska - Total 2,717 48.30% 2,908 51.70% 5,625
State - Total 2,717 48.30% 2,908 51.70% 5,625

11/30/2022 2:05:08 PMPage: 24 of 32



Superior Court JD3 - Stohler    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 256 42.81% 342 57.19% 598
07-010 K Beach 347 44.09% 440 55.91% 787
07-015 Kenai No. 1 347 50.44% 341 49.56% 688
07-020 Kenai No. 2 204 51.13% 195 48.87% 399
07-025 Kenai No. 3 139 43.44% 181 56.56% 320
07-030 Soldotna 343 47.05% 386 52.95% 729
District 7 - Absentee 777 56.14% 607 43.86% 1,384
District 7 - Early Voting 356 55.97% 280 44.03% 636
District 7  - Question 37 40.22% 55 59.78% 92

State of Alaska - Total 2,806 49.81% 2,827 50.19% 5,633
State - Total 2,806 49.81% 2,827 50.19% 5,633

11/30/2022 2:05:08 PMPage: 25 of 32



Superior Court JD3 - Wallace    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 259 43.46% 337 56.54% 596
07-010 K Beach 355 45.40% 427 54.60% 782
07-015 Kenai No. 1 341 49.49% 348 50.51% 689
07-020 Kenai No. 2 204 51.26% 194 48.74% 398
07-025 Kenai No. 3 143 44.55% 178 55.45% 321
07-030 Soldotna 343 47.18% 384 52.82% 727
District 7 - Absentee 772 56.06% 605 43.94% 1,377
District 7 - Early Voting 355 56.17% 277 43.83% 632
District 7  - Question 32 35.16% 59 64.84% 91

State of Alaska - Total 2,804 49.96% 2,809 50.04% 5,613
State - Total 2,804 49.96% 2,809 50.04% 5,613

11/30/2022 2:05:08 PMPage: 26 of 32



District Court JD3 - Chung    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 253 41.75% 353 58.25% 606
07-010 K Beach 342 43.18% 450 56.82% 792
07-015 Kenai No. 1 342 49.42% 350 50.58% 692
07-020 Kenai No. 2 204 51.26% 194 48.74% 398
07-025 Kenai No. 3 139 42.77% 186 57.23% 325
07-030 Soldotna 346 47.40% 384 52.60% 730
District 7 - Absentee 784 56.40% 606 43.60% 1,390
District 7 - Early Voting 360 55.90% 284 44.10% 644
District 7  - Question 32 34.78% 60 65.22% 92

State of Alaska - Total 2,802 49.43% 2,867 50.57% 5,669
State - Total 2,802 49.43% 2,867 50.57% 5,669

11/30/2022 2:05:08 PMPage: 27 of 32



District Court JD3 - Clark    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 269 45.06% 328 54.94% 597
07-010 K Beach 357 45.30% 431 54.70% 788
07-015 Kenai No. 1 345 49.93% 346 50.07% 691
07-020 Kenai No. 2 203 51.01% 195 48.99% 398
07-025 Kenai No. 3 146 45.20% 177 54.80% 323
07-030 Soldotna 356 49.17% 368 50.83% 724
District 7 - Absentee 801 57.96% 581 42.04% 1,382
District 7 - Early Voting 368 57.77% 269 42.23% 637
District 7  - Question 32 34.78% 60 65.22% 92

State of Alaska - Total 2,877 51.08% 2,755 48.92% 5,632
State - Total 2,877 51.08% 2,755 48.92% 5,632

11/30/2022 2:05:08 PMPage: 28 of 32



District Court JD3 - Fallon    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 270 44.85% 332 55.15% 602
07-010 K Beach 370 46.37% 428 53.63% 798
07-015 Kenai No. 1 353 50.43% 347 49.57% 700
07-020 Kenai No. 2 219 53.28% 192 46.72% 411
07-025 Kenai No. 3 162 48.21% 174 51.79% 336
07-030 Soldotna 364 49.86% 366 50.14% 730
District 7 - Absentee 810 57.73% 593 42.27% 1,403
District 7 - Early Voting 361 56.32% 280 43.68% 641
District 7  - Question 34 36.96% 58 63.04% 92

State of Alaska - Total 2,943 51.51% 2,770 48.49% 5,713
State - Total 2,943 51.51% 2,770 48.49% 5,713

11/30/2022 2:05:08 PMPage: 29 of 32



District Court JD3 - Jamgochian    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 249 41.92% 345 58.08% 594
07-010 K Beach 338 43.06% 447 56.94% 785
07-015 Kenai No. 1 315 45.85% 372 54.15% 687
07-020 Kenai No. 2 205 51.51% 193 48.49% 398
07-025 Kenai No. 3 133 40.92% 192 59.08% 325
07-030 Soldotna 335 46.21% 390 53.79% 725
District 7 - Absentee 762 55.22% 618 44.78% 1,380
District 7 - Early Voting 352 55.17% 286 44.83% 638
District 7  - Question 34 36.56% 59 63.44% 93

State of Alaska - Total 2,723 48.41% 2,902 51.59% 5,625
State - Total 2,723 48.41% 2,902 51.59% 5,625

11/30/2022 2:05:08 PMPage: 30 of 32



District Court JD3 - Nesbett    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 268 45.97% 315 54.03% 583
07-010 K Beach 357 45.77% 423 54.23% 780
07-015 Kenai No. 1 355 51.90% 329 48.10% 684
07-020 Kenai No. 2 208 52.13% 191 47.87% 399
07-025 Kenai No. 3 147 45.79% 174 54.21% 321
07-030 Soldotna 366 50.62% 357 49.38% 723
District 7 - Absentee 808 58.72% 568 41.28% 1,376
District 7 - Early Voting 374 58.62% 264 41.38% 638
District 7  - Question 38 42.22% 52 57.78% 90

State of Alaska - Total 2,921 52.22% 2,673 47.78% 5,594
State - Total 2,921 52.22% 2,673 47.78% 5,594

11/30/2022 2:05:08 PMPage: 31 of 32



District Court JD3 - Traini    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

Re
gi

ste
re

d 
Vo

te
rs

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 809 2,805
07-010 K Beach 1,049 3,350
07-015 Kenai No. 1 873 3,124
07-020 Kenai No. 2 501 1,727
07-025 Kenai No. 3 428 1,478
07-030 Soldotna 948 4,159
District 7 - Absentee 1,837 0
District 7 - Early Voting 870 0
District 7  - Question 128 0

State of Alaska - Total 7,443 16,643
State - Total 7,443 16,643

Precinct YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

State
State of Alaska

07-005 Central 266 45.63% 317 54.37% 583
07-010 K Beach 356 45.58% 425 54.42% 781
07-015 Kenai No. 1 335 49.34% 344 50.66% 679
07-020 Kenai No. 2 201 50.50% 197 49.50% 398
07-025 Kenai No. 3 142 44.38% 178 55.63% 320
07-030 Soldotna 345 47.85% 376 52.15% 721
District 7 - Absentee 783 57.07% 589 42.93% 1,372
District 7 - Early Voting 365 57.57% 269 42.43% 634
District 7  - Question 33 35.48% 60 64.52% 93

State of Alaska - Total 2,826 50.64% 2,755 49.36% 5,581
State - Total 2,826 50.64% 2,755 49.36% 5,581

11/30/2022 2:05:08 PMPage: 32 of 32


